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	Ein cyf / Our ref: 049/20/FOI


	Dyddiad / Date: 15th June 2020



Further to your request for information dated 21st May 2020, I am pleased to provide the following in response to your request. 
Please provide the following information with regards to the organisation’s mobile phones contract. If there is more than one provider please split all the information including the annual average spend, number of users, duration, contract dates and internal contact details.

1. Network Provider(s) - please provide me with the network provider name e.g. EE, Telefonica, Vodafone, Three  

The Health Board use the EE and Vodafone networks. 
2. Annual average spend - can you please provide me with the average annual spend over the 3 years. If this is a new contract, can you please provide the estimated annual spend. 
Provided in the table below are the average annual spend with each provider.

	Provider
	Spend

	Vodafone
	£6,800

	EE
	£216,000


3. Number of connections – the number of connections for each network provider.  Please provide a breakdown as follows:
· Number of voice only devices 
· Voice and data devices 
· Data only devices 
Provided in the table below are the number of connections with each provider.

	Device Type
	EE
	Vodafone

	Voice only
	1,958
	107

	Voice and data
	1,268
	0

	Data only
	100
	10

	Total Connections
	3,326
	117


4. Duration of the contract - please state if the contract also includes contract extensions for each provider. 

All contracts are 3 years.  There are no contract extensions. 
5. Contract start date - please can you provide me with the start date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date, I require the contract dates of the signed agreement.   if there are multiple start dates, provide the earliest date for each provider.
The contract start dates were December 2016.

6. Contract expiry date - please can you provide me with the expiry date of the signed agreement. Please do not provide me with the framework contract date, I require the contract dates of the signed agreement. If the contract is rolling please state. 

The contract end dates were December 2019
7. Contract review date - please can you provide me with a date on when the organisation plans to review this contract. 
Betsi Cadwaladr University Health Board (BCUHB) are currently undergoing a live Official Journal of the European Union (OJEU) Procurement process - Mobile Voice & Data Services BCU-OJEU-42981.

8. The person within the organisation responsible for this particular contract. Can you send me the full contact details Contact Name, Job Title, Contact Number and direct email address for each network provider? If full contact details cannot be provided please send me their actual job title. 
The responsible person for these contracts is the Head of Information and Communication Technology.  Their contact details have been provided below.

Contact Name: Sion Jones

Job Tittle: Head of Information and Communication Technology

Contact Number: 03000 850255
Email address: Sion.Jones@wales.nhs.uk
Personal Information is held by Data Controllers on the basis of the exercise of functions identified in the formal notification to the Information Commissioner.  Any processing of that personal information outside of those functions may be unlawful.  Furthermore, Section 10 of the Data Protection Act 2018 makes provision for a data subject to exercise a right to prevent processing in particular circumstances and Section 11 states that an individual can request that their personal data is not processed for the purposes of direct marketing.  This includes the sale of that data to third parties for such purposes.  In this case the above named individual does not wish their personal data to be used for purposes other than that to which it was supplied to us or for direct marketing purposes. 
9. If the mobile phone contract is provided by a managed contract please provide me with the actual name of the network provider along with the number of connections and the internal contact from within the organisation responsible for this contract.
The contracts are not provided by a managed contract. 
10. Please can you provide me with the latest information - if the organisations are currently out to tender please can you also state the approximate date of the award along with the information above. 

Please see response to question 7 above.
11. Also, if the contract in the response has expired / rolling please can you provide me with further information if available of the organisation's plans going forward with regards to mobiles and the current status? 

Please see response to question 7 above.

12. If this contract was awarded within the past three months can you please provide me with a shortlist of suppliers that bid on the contract? 
Please see response to question 7 above.


We welcome correspondence through the medium of Welsh

Rydym yn croesawu gohebiaeth drwy gyfrwng y Gymraeg


